
 

 

 

                              Jurat J Ronge/Jurat M J Berry  

                                                                            Out of Hours – Jurat J Ronge  

  

R O Y A L  C O U R T 

Week Commencing 8th December 2025  
 

 

MON 

08  

DEC 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.30 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

WJB 

 

 

ARB 

ARB 

 

 

CW 

States 

 

 

ASSIZE – Du Maurier  

 

 

AG -v- Nicolle (2025/122) (Change of Plea) 

Da Costa -v- Minister of Justice and Home Affairs 

(2025/202) 

 

N -v- C (in private) 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

DCG & MJB 
JR & MJB 

 

 

ALC & DCG 

States Chamber 

 

 

Royal Court 

 

 

No. 2 

No. 2 

 

 

Old Library  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TUE 

09  

DEC  

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

11.00 

 

10.00 

 

 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

WJB 

 

 

ARB 

 

MJT 

 

 

 

CW 

 

States 

 

 

ASSIZE – Du Maurier  

 

 

Representation of Capital Trustees AG (2025/009) 

 

Representation of Union Bancaire Privée (UK) Limited, 

Jersey Branch and Union Bancaire Privée, UBP SA, 

Jersey Branch (2025/248) 

 

N -v- C (in private) 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

JR & MJB 

 

Single Judge  

 

 

 

ALC & DCG 

 

States Chamber 

 

 

Royal Court 

 

 

No.2 

 

No. 2 

 

 

 

Old Library 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WED 

10  

DEC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9.30 & 

2.15 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

9.00 

9.30 

10.00 & 

2.30 

B 

 

 

WJB 

 

 

CW 

CW 

CW 

States 

 

 

ASSIZE – Du Maurier  

 

 

Representation re ‘L’ (Child in private) 

ICO Renewals (in private) 

N -v- C (in private) 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

Single Judge  

ALC & DCG 

ALC & DCG 

States Chamber 

 

 

Royal Court 

 

 

No. 2 
No. 2 

No. 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THU 

11  

DEC  

9.00 

9.30 & 

2.15 

11.30 

 

10.00 

2.00 

 

 

10.00 

2.00 

 

B 

B 

 

B 

 

ARB 

ARB 

 

 

CW 

CW 

Swearing-in of Youth Court Panel  

States 

 

Swearing-in of Advocates & Solicitors 

 

Representation of HSBC Trustee (CI) Limited (in private) 

Superior Number Sentencings: Alime/Clark/Fouracres 

(2025/056) & Begley (2025/102) 

 

Representation re ‘H’ (Child in private) 

Representation re ‘W’ (Child in private) 

 

All 

- 

 

All 

 

JR & DLeH 

JR; EAD; ALC; 

MJB & DCG 

 

ALC & DCG 

Single Judge 

Royal Court  

States Chamber  

 

Royal Court  

 

Mag’s Court 1 

Mag’s Court 1 
 

 

No. 2 

No. 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRI 

12  

DEC 

9.30 & 

2.15 

9.15 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 & 

2.30 

 

10.00 

12.00 

 

B 

 

ARB 

ARB 

ARB 

 

WJB 

 

 

CW 

CW 

 

States 

 

Delegations (in private) 

Samedi  

Samedi 

 

Representation of A Trust (In private) 

 

 

Representation re ‘O’ (Child in private) 

Representation re ‘A’ (Child in private) 

 

- 

 

- 

JR & MJB 

JR & MJB 

 

Single Judge  

 

 

ALC & DCG 

ALC & DCG 

 

States Chamber 

 

- 

Royal Court  

Royal Court  

 

Old Library  

 

 

No. 2 

No. 2 

 

 

 

 

 


