

Jurat J Ronge/Jurat M J Berry Out of Hours – Jurat J Ronge

ROYAL COURT Week Commencing 8th December 2025

			Week Commencing 8 th December 20	123	
MON	9.30 & 2.15	В	States	-	States Chamber
MON 08 DEC	10.00 & 2.30	WJB	ASSIZE – Du Maurier	-	Royal Court
	9.30 10.00 & 2.30	ARB ARB	AG -v- Nicolle (2025/122) (Change of Plea) Da Costa -v- Minister of Justice and Home Affairs (2025/202)	DCG & MJB JR & MJB	No. 2 No. 2
	10.00 & 2.30	CW	N -v- C (in private)	ALC & DCG	Old Library
	9.30 & 2.15	В	States	-	States Chamber
TUE 09	10.00 & 2.30	WJB	ASSIZE – Du Maurier	-	Royal Court
DEC	11.00	ARB	Representation of Capital Trustees AG (2025/009)	JR & MJB	No.2
	10.00	MJT	Representation of Union Bancaire Privée (UK) Limited, Jersey Branch and Union Bancaire Privée, UBP SA, Jersey Branch (2025/248)	Single Judge	No. 2
	10.00 & 2.30	CW	N -v- C (in private)	ALC & DCG	Old Library
WED 10 DEC	9.30 & 2.15	В	States	-	States Chamber
	10.00 & 2.30	WJB	ASSIZE – Du Maurier	-	Royal Court
	9.00 9.30 10.00 & 2.30	CW CW CW	Representation re 'L' (Child in private) ICO Renewals (in private) N -v- C (in private)	Single Judge ALC & DCG ALC & DCG	No. 2 No. 2 No. 2
THU 11 DEC	9.00 9.30 & 2.15	B B	Swearing-in of Youth Court Panel States	All -	Royal Court States Chamber
	11.30	В	Swearing-in of Advocates & Solicitors	All	Royal Court
	10.00 2.00	ARB ARB	Representation of HSBC Trustee (CI) Limited (in private) Superior Number Sentencings: Alime/Clark/Fouracres (2025/056) & Begley (2025/102)	JR & DLeH JR; EAD; ALC; MJB & DCG	Mag's Court 1 Mag's Court 1
	10.00 2.00	CW CW	Representation re 'H' (Child in private) Representation re 'W' (Child in private)	ALC & DCG Single Judge	No. 2 No. 2
FRI 12 DEC	9.30 & 2.15	В	States	-	States Chamber
	9.15 10.00 & 2.30	ARB ARB ARB	Delegations (in private) Samedi Samedi	- JR & MJB JR & MJB	- Royal Court Royal Court
	10.00 & 2.30	WJB	Representation of A Trust (In private)	Single Judge	Old Library
	10.00 12.00	CW CW	Representation re 'O' (Child in private) Representation re 'A' (Child in private)	ALC & DCG ALC & DCG	No. 2 No. 2